

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road
Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.
Tel No. 022-25291149/50. Fax : 022-25291147
CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618
Web Site : www.acilttd.in, Email : r.bhalla@aicltd.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2015

Part I Statement of Standalone UnAudited Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2015 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended on 30.09.2015	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2015	Quarter ended on 30.09.2014	Half Year ended on 30.09.2015	Half Year ended on 30.09.2014	Year Ended on 31.03.2015
		(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(Audited.)
1	Income from Operations						
	a). Net Sales/ income from Operations	1,427.49	5,362.39	968.13	6,789.88	6,011.54	18,117.90
	b). Other Operating Income	752.39	1,040.15	948.17	1,792.54	1,811.74	3,836.12
	Total	2,179.88	6,402.53	1,916.30	8,582.42	7,823.28	21,954.02
2	Expenditure						
	a). Cost of materials Consumed	100.81	1,446.85	623.39	1,547.66	1,691.27	4,021.85
	b). Purchases of Stock-in-trade	1,037.16	3,481.49	804.37	4,518.65	4,132.79	12,734.00
	c). Changes in inventories of finished goods, Work in progress and stock-in-trade	72.10	(234.28)	(502.69)	(162.18)	(434.31)	(445.09)
	d). Employee's Cost	55.35	63.89	54.53	119.24	93.09	247.28
	e). Depreciation	108.87	108.49	101.19	217.36	202.38	421.60
	f). Other expenditure	583.94	1,081.57	646.91	1,665.51	1,562.09	3,814.66
	Total	1,958.23	5,948.02	1,727.70	7,906.24	7,247.31	20,794.30
3	Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	221.65	454.52	188.60	676.17	575.97	1,159.72
4	Other Income	1.72	6.69	2.42	8.41	3.20	53.68
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	223.37	461.20	191.02	684.58	579.16	1,213.40
6	Interest	92.25	101.78	77.60	194.03	164.28	387.23
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	131.12	359.43	113.42	490.55	414.88	826.17
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	131.12	359.43	113.42	490.55	414.88	826.17
10	Tax expense						
	Current Tax	29.00	95.00	36.09	124.00	109.94	187.19
	Mat Credit	-	-	-	-	-	32.39
	Deferred Tax	7.50	13.00	-	20.50	-	27.36
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	94.62	251.43	77.34	346.05	304.94	579.23
12	Extraordinary Item						
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	94.62	251.43	77.34	346.05	304.94	579.23
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	551.29	551.29	551.29	551.29	551.29	551.29
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						3,761.78
16	Earning Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)						
	a) Basic	1.72	4.56	1.40	6.28	5.53	10.51
	b) Diluted	1.72	4.56	1.40	6.28	5.53	10.51



Part II Select Information for the Quarter and Six months Ended Sept 2015

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Half Year ended on	Year Ended on
		30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
		(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(Audited.)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of shares	2,572,355	2,572,355	2,572,355	2,572,355	2,572,355	2,572,355
	- Percentage of shareholding	46.66%	46.66%	46.66%	46.66%	46.66%	46.66%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding **						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	2,940,545	2,940,545	2,940,545	2,940,545	2,940,545	2,940,545
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	53.34%	53.34%	53.34%	53.34%	53.34%	53.34%
PARTICULARS		QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2015					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of Quarter		NIL				
	Received during the Quarter		NIL				
	Disposed off during the Quarter		NIL				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter		NIL				

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended on	Quarter Ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Half Year ended on	Year Ended on
		30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
		(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(UnAudited.)	(Audited.)
1	Segment Revenue						
	a) Transportation	711.43	1,023.68	904.26	1,735.11	1,735.68	3,774.15
	b) Windmill	51.21	32.56	42.26	83.77	90.12	122.23
	c) Petrochemicals (Bituminous & Allied Products)	1,418.97	5,352.98	972.21	6,771.95	6,000.68	18,111.32
	Net Revenue From Operations	2,181.61	6,409.22	1,918.73	8,590.83	7,826.48	22,007.70
2	Segment Result Profit/(Loss) before tax & Interest from segment						
	a) Transportation	117.76	50.19	126.04	167.95	164.50	187.03
	b) Windmill	43.16	24.53	32.26	67.69	72.16	58.93
	c) Petrochemicals (Bituminous & Allied Products)	62.45	386.49	32.72	448.94	342.50	967.44
	Total	223.37	461.20	191.02	684.58	579.16	1,213.40
	Less: i) Interest	92.25	101.78	77.60	194.03	164.28	387.23
	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	131.12	359.43	113.42	490.55	414.88	826.17
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities) Based on estimates in terms of available data						
	a) Transportation	1,715.24	1,696.90	1,685.89	1,715.24	1,685.89	2,239.39
	b) Windmill	485.42	493.37	525.20	485.42	525.20	501.33
	c) Petrochemicals (Bituminous & Allied Products)	2,572.55	2,684.40	2,036.04	2,572.55	2,036.04	1,691.72
	d) Others	559.84	602.84	391.50	559.84	391.50	515.89
	Total	5,333.05	5,477.52	4,638.63	5,333.05	4,638.63	4,948.33



STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES				
S.NO.	PARTICULARS	AS AT 30.09.2015 (UNAUDITED)	AS AT 30.09.2014 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.15 (AUDITED)
	EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
1	Shareholder's Funds			
	a). Share Capital	551.29	551.29	551.29
	b). Reserves & Surplus	4,107.44	3,586.20	3,761.78
		4,658.73	4,137.49	4,313.07
2	Non-Current Liabilities			
	a). Long Term Borrowings	511.30	393.30	492.74
	b). Deferred Tax	155.71	107.85	135.21
	c). Long-Term Provisions	7.32	-	7.32
		674.32	501.14	635.26
3	Current Liabilities			
	a). Short Term Borrowings	2,500.36	3,065.77	3,184.19
	b). Trade Payables	581.31	839.35	618.76
	c). Other Current Liabilities	496.10	520.77	648.34
	d). Short-Term Provisions	156.36	144.73	116.76
		3,734.13	4,570.62	4,568.05
	Total	9,067.18	9,209.25	9,516.38
	ASSETS			
1	Non-Current Assets			
	a) Fixed Assets			
	Tangible Assets	2,879.23	2,774.74	2,794.76
	Capital Work In Progress	102.58	-	84.75
	b) Non Current Investments	232.55	260.55	232.55
	c). Long-Term Loans & Advances	179.79	180.65	186.99
		3,394.15	3,215.95	3,299.05
2	Current Assets, Loans & Advances			
	a) Inventories	1,048.65	936.37	913.56
	b) Current Investment	206.34	10.00	162.34
	b) Trade Receivable	3,751.73	3,014.81	4,056.27
	c) Cash & Bank Balance	330.75	177.67	460.76
	d) Short Term Loans & Advances	324.22	1,845.62	612.81
	e) Other Current Assets	11.33	8.83	11.59
		5,673.03	5,993.30	6,217.33
	Total	9,067.18	9,209.25	9,516.38

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited (the Company) drawn in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 31st October 2015 at Mumbai and are subject to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is in the Business of Manufacturing of Petrochemicals (Bituminous Products), Transportation of Bitumen and LPG and the Power Generation through Wind Mills. Such Business are of seasonal nature and accordingly the revenues get varied.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods in accordance with the Accounting Standard - 20 issued by ICAI.
- The Deferred Tax Provision shall be made at the end of the year.
- The Company has not received any investor complaints during the quarter under review.
- Previous period's figures have been recast/restated/regrouped wherever necessary.

Place - Mumbai
Date - 31st October 2015

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Ltd

Lalit Agarwal
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

